
RESOLUTION NO. 2008·190

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT

AMENDMENT WITH QUINCY ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THE WEST STOCKTON
BOULEVARD AT LAGUNA CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT TO EXTEND

THE TERMINATION DATE TO DECEMBER 31, 2009

WHEREAS, the West Stockton Boulevard at Laguna Creek Bridge Replacement
Project (Project) involves replacing the existing two-lane bridge with a widened bridge to
provide room for bike lanes and allow for a southbound right-turn lane into adjacent
residential development. The bridge profile will also be raised and the Laguna Creek
Channel will be widened to better accommodate high flows in Laguna Creek; and

WHEREAS, the federal funding authorization was delayed resulting in a delay to the
construction advertising date; and

WHEREAS, the delay in funding resulted in delaying the construction advertising date
to winter of 2008; and

\AJHEREAS, consultant bidding assistance and construction support is required for the
project; and

WHEREAS, the current consultant services contract with Quincy Engineering, Inc. for
preparation of construction documents and related engineering support for the Project was
approved by City Council on July 21, 2004 (Resolution No. 2004-171) and will expire
December31,2008;and

WHEREAS, the new extended termination date of December 31, 2009 will enable
Quincy Engineering, Inc. to continue to provide necessary services for the Project including
bidding assistance and construction support.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove
hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a consultant services contract amendment
with Quincy Engineering, Inc. for the \/oJest Stockton Boulevard at Laguna Creek Bridge
Replacement Project to extend the termination date to December 31,2009.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 2ih day of
August 2008.

ATIEST:

0,4.i~
SUSAN J. BLACTON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

!J~t!n~



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-190

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Cleik of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on August 27, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

None


